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August

Tuesday, August 12

Popsicles on the Playground!
Meet the Staff, Drop Off School
Supplies & Have a Popsicle!

5:30-6:45 p.m. - 4-Day Closses
6:45-7:30 p.m. - 5-Day Class

September

Wednesday,
September 3

First day of school!

4-Day Preschool (Mon-Th) 7:45 a.m. - 10:45 a.m.
Extended Care is available M-Th, 7:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m., if registered

5-Day Preschool (Mon-Fri)  11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
Early Release: Today, Afternoon Preschool will dismiss at 1:30 p.m.
Normally, class will dismiss at 2:30 p.m.

Extended Care is available M-F, 7:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m., if registered

October

Wednesday, October 1

Early Release for Afternoon Preschool at 1:30 p.m.
Extended Care is available if registered

Date TBA

Peek Into Preschool

Friday, October 24

NO SCHOOL - Teacher Work Day

Halloween Activities - Details in October

November

Thursday, November 6

Parent-Teacher Conferences aofter school

Tuesday, November 11

Parent-Teacher Conferences - NO AFTERNOON PRESCHOOL (K-8 in session)

Wed, Nov 26-Fri, Nov 28

NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break

December

Wednesday,
December 3

Early Release for Afternoon Preschool at 1:30 p.m.
Extended Care is available if registered

Friday, December 12

Preschool Christmas Progrom

6 p.m. in the gymnasium

Friday, December 19

NO SCHOOL - Teacher Work Day

Mon, Dec 22 - Fri, Jan 2

NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break

Dates and times are subject to change.

Inclement Weather:

When there is a school closing or delay, you will receive a text alert through FACTS. When there is a
2-hour delay, the morning preschool class will be canceled.

Preschool Extended Care (PSEC)
e When school is closed for any reason, PSEC will be closed.
e When there is a 2-hour delay, PSEC will open at 9:00 a.m.
e For morning preschool if you would like your child to attend PSEC when class is canceled due to
a 2-hour delay, you must make prior arrangements with the Preschool Director; walk-ins and/or
unregistered students will not be accepted.

Questions? Contact Leslie Buehrer, Preschool Director at LBuehrer@cdeducation.org 5/20/2025
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January
Monday, January 5 School Resumes
Jan 12 - Jan 31 Re-enroll for the 2026-2027 school year
Friday, January 16 NO SCHOOL - Teacher Work Day
Monday, January 19 NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Jr. Day

February

Wednesday, February 4| Early Release for Afternoon Preschool at 1:30 p.m.
Extended Care is available if registered

Thursday, February 12 | Parent-Teacher Conferences after school

Friday, February 13 NO SCHOOL - Teacher Work Day

Monday, February 16 NO SCHOOL - Presidents’ Day

Tuesday, February 17 |Parent-Teacher Conferences - NO AFTERNOON PRESCHOOL (K-8 in session)

March

Wednesday, March 4 Early Release for Afternoon Preschool at 1:30 p.m.
Extended Care is available if registered

March 30 - April 6 NO SCHOOL - Spring Break

April
March 30 - April 6 NO SCHOOL - Spring Break

May
Daote TBA VIP Day!
Wednesday, May 6 Early Release for Afternoon Preschool ot 1:30 p.m.

Extended Care is available if registered
Wednesday, May 20 Last day of Preschool
Tuition must be paid in full for the 2025-2026 school year
June - July

Mid-June - late July School office is closed for summer break

Dates and times are subject to change.

Inclement Weather:
When there is a school closing or delay, you will receive a text alert through FACTS. When there is a
2-hour delay, the morning preschool class will be canceled.

Preschool Extended Care (PSEC)
e When school is closed for any reason, PSEC will be closed.
e When there is a 2-hour delay, PSEC will open at 9:00 a.m.
e for morning preschool only. if you would like your child to attend PSEC when class is canceled
due to a 2-hour delay, you must make prior arrangements with the Preschool Director; walk-ins
and/or unregistered students will not be accepted.

Questions? Contact Leslie Buehrer, Preschool Director at LBuehrer@cdeducation.org 5/20/2025
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